fixed charges will decline. (See "Pro Forma Capitalization of PPL Electric
Utilities" and "Pro Forma Ratio of Earnings to Fixed Charges" below). In

Edgar Filing: PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORP - Form PRES14C

11

addition, it is expected that a significant portion of future capital
expenditures required for PPL Electric Utilities' electric transmission and
distribution businesses will be financed with this additional debt. This
additional debt, along with any other debt, both senior and subordinated,
issued for other purposes will be senior to the preferred stock in any
liquidation or bankruptcy, insolvency or other reorganization of PPL Electric
Utilities. This expected increase in debt leverage may increase the financial
risk of the preferred shareowners.

   PRO FORMA CAPITALIZATION OF PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION

  The capital structure of the Company at March 31, 2001, and on a pro forma
basis to give effect to the transactions footnoted below, is as follows
(millions of dollars):

   As
   Actual  Adjustments  Adjusted
   ------  -----------  --------

Common Equity
Common Stock Issued..... $1,476   $1,476
Miscellaneous Paid-In Capital.....   55   55
Capital Stock Expense.....   (16)   (16)
Treasury Stock.....   (632)   (632)
Earnings Reinvested.....   304   (5)(d)   299
   ------   ----   ------
  Total Common Equity.....  1,187   (5)   1,182
   ------   ----   ------
Preferred Stock
Preferred Stock with Mandatory Redemption.....   50   50
Preferred Stock without Mandatory Redemption.....   47   47
   ------   ----   ------
  Total Preferred Securities.....   97   97
   ------   ----   ------
Company-obligated mandatorily redeemabale
 preferred securities(c).....   250   250
Short-Term Debt.....   55   55
Transition Bonds(a),(b).....  2,098   2,098
Other Long-Term Debt(a)
  First Mortgage Bonds.....   959   700(e)   1,659
Notes
  Pollution Control Note.....   9   9
Unamortized Discount- Net.....   (5)   (5)
   ------   ----   ------
  Total Other Long-Term Debt.....   963   700   1,663
   ------   ----   ------
  Total Capitalization..... $4,650   $695   $5,345
   ======   ====   ======

-------
(a) Includes amounts due within one year.
(b) Transition bonds were issued by PPL Transition Bond Company, LLC to
   securitize a portion of the stranded costs of PPL Electric Utilities.
   These bonds are secured by the intangible transition property.
(c) The Company issued subordinated debentures to two Delaware statutory
   business trusts to support the trusts' issuance of $250 million of
   Company-obligated Mandatorily Redeemable Preferred Securities (preferred
   securities). The Company has guaranteed all of the trusts' obligations